TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McData Corporation		08/10/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brocade Communications Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	1745 Technology Drive		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95110		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3094159	FLEXPAR	
Registration Number:	2861802	MULTI-CAPABLE STORAGE NETWORK SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2871598	NETWORKING THE WORLD'S BUSINESS DATA	
Registration Number:	2815801	SANPILOT	
Registration Number:	2821762	SANTEGRITY	
Registration Number:	3195592	SPHEREON	
Registration Number:	2811723	INTREPID	
Registration Number:	2698864	PROSADA	
Registration Number:	2839157	HOT CAT	
Registration Number:	2846327	MCDATA	
Registration Number:	1557656	MCDATA	
Registration Number:	1418973	MCDATA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0143

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066237580

Email: setrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Allen J. Baden

Address Line 1: 925 4th Ave Ste 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2066550.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen J. Baden
Signature:	/Allen J Baden/
Date:	08/11/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment McData marks signed#page1.tif source=Assignment McData marks signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0144

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF MCDATA REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

This Confirmation of Assignment of McData Registered U.S. Trademarks is made this 2009 of 2009, by and between McData Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1745 Technology Drive, San Jose, California 95110, and Brocade Communications Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1745 Technology Drive, San Jose, California 95110.

Pursuant to Assignee's acquisition of Assignor, which closed January 29, 2007, Assignee acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain Assignor properties, including the registered U.S. trademarks identified in the attached Schedule (the "McData Marks"). Assignee now desires to confirm its acquisition of said McData Marks in this instrument to be recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Accordingly, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the McData Marks, including all goodwill associated therewith, and the federal registrations of such trademarks identified in the attached Schedule.

Assignee accepts the McData Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the day and year first written above.

McDATA CORPORATION

BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.

By: ______

Name: TYLER WALL

Title: UP & Courd (ungel

By: Richard Deranles

Name: RICHARD DERANLEAU

Title: Richard Deranleau VP Finance & CFO

BROCADE LEGAL

By Tim farsons for

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0145

SCHEDULE OF MCDATA MARKS

Word Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FLEXPAR	78452167	3094159	05/16/2006
MULTI-CAPABLE STORAGE NETWORK SOLUTIONS	78240772	2861802	07/06/2004
NETWORKING THE WORLD'S BUSINESS DATA	78235962	2871598	08/10/2004
SANPILOT	78155180	2815801	02/17/2004
SANTEGRITY	78141016	2821762	03/09/2004
SPHEREON	78118995	3195592	01/09/2007
INTREPID	78118822	2811723	02/03/2004
PROSADA	78101325	2698864	03/18/2003
HOT CAT	78085296	2839157	05/04/2004
MCDATA	78043021	2846327	05/25/2004
MCDATA	73658789	1557656	09/26/1989
MCDATA	73470687	1418973	12/02/1986

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 08/11/2009